
 UITSLAG Z.U.F.    A31 DAX SECTORAA MET 364 DUIVEN OP 03-08-2013 LOS 14.00 U. ZW  
                                                                                     
  RPL  Vlg NAAM                 VER.LIDNR RINGNUMM   AD/PR GET AFSTAND ZUIV.TYD  MET/MIN  RAYPNT POULES          BEDRAG
                                                                                     
    1   15 K. Akkermans         1928.1509 8-1654283   5/3    3 962,038 09.01.21 1409,886  1000,0                       
    2      J.L.M. van Ekeren    1928.1223 8-3817223   4/1    1 959,916 10.02.04 1291,830   989,0                       
    3   12 J. van Oers          1962.0237 1-3039419  10/5    7 960,114 10.36.49 1234,354   978,0                       
    4   13 R. Nijssen           1928.1118 1-3023840   6/3    2 957,431 11.17.47 1169,332   967,0 -----h---SSS--   23,80
    5   39 J. Ernest            1976.1472 5-1545279   7/3    3 964,488 11.53.55 1128,149   956,0                       
    6   19 A. Verbiest          1983.2017 9-3955754   7/2    5 950,032 11.49.02 1117,639   945,1                       
    7   10 J. Schuurbiers       1907.0280 9-3914626   6/2    6 953,090 11.56.11 1111,884   934,1                       
    8      J. Deijkers          1924.0207 0-1784912   4/1    2 974,573 12.17.13 1109,718   923,1                       
    9   73 C. Cools Frzn.       1928.1525 1-3025531   3/3    3 962,546 12.06.39 1109,366   912,1                       
   10      J. Schuurbiers       1907.0280 9-3914617   6/     2    2    12.03.57 1101,900   901,1                       
                                                                                     
   11   74 K. Mieger            1928.1312 9-1294252   3/2    1 960,118 12.25.15 1083,348   890,1 1-------------    0,40
   12   64 J. van Oers          1962.0237 5-0548908  10/     5    2    12.28.03 1079,918   879,1                       
   13   57 R. Nijssen           1928.1118 9-3952886   6/     1    2    12.27.43 1077,318   868,1                       
   14   63 J. & E. van Tilbeurg 1928.9219 9-3938093   6/2    4 959,816 12.31.08 1075,866   857,1 3-----s-------    4,90
   15   34 K. Akkermans         1928.1509 8-1788609   5/     1    2    12.39.59 1067,763   846,2                       
   16      A. Paassens          1984.0656 7-1960835   3/1    1 948,785 12.32.02 1062,411   835,2                       
   17   58 Comb Koesveld & van  1913.9221 0-1669954   9/3    3 971,399 12.54.56 1060,556   824,2                       
   18      J. van Meer          1962.0504 7-3730300   5/1    3 960,683 12.44.57 1060,396   813,2                       
   19      A. Verbiest          1983.2017 7-3734328   7/     3    2    12.38.45 1055,882   802,2                       
   20   55 C. de Baat           1975.0775 9-1321039  11/3    3 964,081 12.55.53 1051,476   791,2                       
                                                                                     
   21      J. de Baat           1948.0011 0-1798784   2/1    1 944,484 12.41.56 1046,015   780,2 512-----------   21,00
   22   38 L. Franken           1928.0821 1-1839307   4/3    1 960,015 12.59.50 1042,550   769,2                       
   23   75 P.A.R.M. Franken     1907.1495 1-3020551   4/2    2 960,546 13.14.29 1026,790   758,2                       
   24   68 K. Geers             1928.0830 8-1647018   2/2    2 960,439 13.14.30 1026,655   747,3                       
   25   49 Jacqueline Helmons   1913.1073 8-3838162   7/2    3 966,053 13.21.40 1024,809   736,3                       
   26   48 van Heijst, C. & Zn  1907.9073 1-3058663   9/2    9 958,483 13.18.46 1019,914   725,3 ------s-------    0,40
   27      C. van Oers          1962.0695 1-1855328   8/1    8 960,708 13.21.38 1019,174   714,3                       
   28   36 Mevr M van Geel      1975.0317 1-3052072   7/4    3 962,022 13.23.32 1018,513   703,3                       
   29   42 Comb Heeren-Ribbens  1907.9154 7-3739822   4/3    1 953,577 13.19.32 1013,868   692,3                       
   30      J. Raedts            1928.0988 8-1647090   3/1    2 960,876 13.28.07 1012,389   681,3                       
                                                                                     
   31   72 L. Boden             1907.0121 0-3013250   5/2    1 959,489 13.28.08 1010,893   670,3                       
   32   54 J.J. van der Ree     1924.0070 0-3015941   7/2    1 964,160 13.37.08 1006,290   659,3                       
   33   37 P. Daalmans          1983.0199 0-8552434   3/2    1 950,026 13.26.45 1002,384   648,4                       
   34      K. Akkermans         1928.1509 8-1654312   5/     2    3    13.39.26 1001,669   637,4                       
   35      Ant. van Eekelen     1928.0031 0-1787379   2/1    1 960,529 13.39.09 1000,393   626,4                       
   36   69 Mevr M van Geel      1975.0317 0-3025868   7/     1    2    13.41.40  999,328   615,4                       
   37      P. Daalmans          1983.0199 5-0534447   3/     2    2    13.35.31  993,197   604,4                       
   38   78 L. Franken           1928.0821 0-1787554   4/     4    2    13.49.42  988,992   593,4                       
   39   79 J. Ernest            1976.1472 8-3838314   7/     6    2    13.56.00  987,184   582,4                       
   40   89 G. van de Kruk       1928.1274 1-3024081   8/2    2 964,110 13.57.16  985,528   571,4 1-------------    0,40
                                                                                     
   41   53 P. van Elzakker Pzn. 1926.0204 9-1292599   3/2    2 956,725 13.51.35  983,679   560,4 5------s------    9,75
   42   52 Comb Heeren-Ribbens  1907.9154 7-3739821   4/     4    2    13.49.06  982,967   549,5                       
   43   56 Jac. van Schilt      1928.0155 6-1181429   7/2    1 959,731 13.56.05  982,240   538,5                       
   44      A. Hoetelmans        1913.1031 7-1915169   8/1    3 963,488 14.00.17  981,849   527,5                       
   45   61 H. van Caam          1976.0256 0-1814972  10/5    2 963,950 14.03.00  979,624   516,5                       
   46      J. Nieuwkerk         1924.0126 1-1837151   4/1    2 974,698 14.16.09  977,483   505,5                       
   47      Ger van Tilburg      1976.1286 0-3039519   9/1    7 960,053 14.06.40  972,026   494,5                       
   48      van Heijst, C. & Zn  1907.9073 1-3054330   9/     4    2    14.07.38  969,502   483,5                       
   49      Jacqueline Helmons   1913.1073 7-1952954   7/     1    2    14.19.00  966,053   472,5                       
   50   77 S. Schoonen & Zn     1907.9138 1-1753059   3/2    3 953,656 14.07.13  965,026   461,5                       
                                                                                     
   51      Bjorn van Peer       1976.1529 8-1675206   1/1    1 963,503 14.17.33  964,901   450,5                       
   52      Comb Heeren-Ribbens  1907.9154 9-1278878   4/     2    3    14.08.25  963,776   439,6                       
   53      P. van Elzakker Pzn. 1926.0204 0-3016159   3/     3    2    14.12.18  963,163   428,6 5-------------    6,00
   54      J.J. van der Ree     1924.0070 9-1291996   7/     4    2    14.21.11  962,059   417,6                       
   55   62 C. de Baat           1975.0775 0-2051525  11/     6    2    14.21.25  961,757   406,6                       
   56      Jac. van Schilt      1928.0155 0-3057626   7/     2    2    14.17.09  961,509   395,6                       
   57      R. Nijssen           1928.1118 1-1825159   6/     5    3    14.16.50  959,509   384,6                       
   58   80 Comb Koesveld & van  1913.9221 0-1779930   9/     9    2    14.31.38  959,280   373,6                       
   59      Comb.Hopmans-Verdonk 1909.9194 1-1826753   2/1    2 955,423 14.15.38  958,636   362,6                       
   60   67 D. Dekkers en Riet   1913.9361 1-3022118   5/2    2 965,967 14.30.19  955,146   351,6                       
                                                                                     
   61   71 H. van Caam          1976.0256 1-1864698  10/    10    2    14.28.54  954,500   340,7                       
   62      C. de Baat           1975.0775 9-1321062  11/     7    3    14.32.09  951,568   329,7                       
   63      J. & E. van Tilbeurg 1928.9219 1-1839903   6/     5    2    14.31.09  948,294   318,7 3-------------    2,40
   64   82 J. van Oers          1962.0237 1-3039392  10/     3    3    14.32.03  947,733   307,7                       
   65   84 C. Suijkerbuijk      1976.1278 1-3032961  10/4    6 960,110 14.34.41  945,283   296,7                       
   66      mevr.Hoogendam en    1924.9052 1-1836757   2/1    1 974,760 14.51.17  944,276   285,7                       
   67      D. Dekkers en Riet   1913.9361 8-1638014   5/     3    2    14.43.52  942,517   274,7                       
   68      K. Geers             1928.0830 9-1293487   2/     1    2    14.41.02  939,731   263,7                       
   69   87 Mevr M van Geel      1975.0317 8-3837941   7/     2    3    14.43.47  938,755   252,7                       
   70      P.M. Baselier        1913.0362 1-3022064   6/1    3 968,100 14.50.36  938,444   241,8                       
                                                                                     
   71   76 H. van Caam          1976.0256 0-1605060  10/     9    3    14.46.38  938,029   230,8                       
   72      L. Boden             1907.0121 8-3814286   5/     3    2    14.44.56  935,220   219,8                       
   73   88 C. Cools Frzn.       1928.1525 1-3025539   3/     1    2    14.50.58  932,727   208,8                       
   74      K. Mieger            1928.1312 2-1711716   3/     2    2    14.50.01  931,233   197,8 1-------------    0,40
   75      P.A.R.M. Franken     1907.1495 1-1839320   4/     3    2    14.51.13  930,565   186,8                       
   76   81 H. van Caam          1976.0256 7-3732821  10/     1    4    14.55.10  930,304   175,8                       
   77      S. Schoonen & Zn     1907.9138 0-1773759   3/     2    2    14.45.35  928,960   164,8                       
   78      L. Franken           1928.0821 1-1839303   4/     3    3    14.57.05  924,795   153,8                       
   79      J. Ernest            1976.1472 1-3032915   7/     5    3    15.02.39  924,142   142,9                       
   80      Comb Koesveld & van  1913.9221 1-1830501   9/     1    3    15.10.31  923,807   131,9                       
                                                                                     
   81      H. van Caam          1976.0256 0-1814942  10/     3    5    15.02.35  923,692   120,9                       
   82   91 J. van Oers          1962.0237 1-3039393  10/     9    4    14.59.02  923,145   109,9                       
   83   86 J. van de Laan       1926.1790 0-1786455   4/2    4 953,519 14.54.17  921,022    98,9                       
   84   85 C. Suijkerbuijk      1976.1278 2-1734693  10/    10    2    15.02.21  920,217    87,9                       
   85   90 C. Suijkerbuijk      1976.1278 1-1865732  10/     1    3    15.03.49  918,925    76,9 -121----------   19,50
   86      J. van de Laan       1926.1790 9-1292822   4/     1    2    14.56.59  918,626    65,9                       
   87      Mevr M van Geel      1975.0317 1-3052085   7/     4    4    15.09.45  915,556    54,9                       
   88      C. Cools Frzn.       1928.1525 9-3019013   3/     2    3    15.13.09  913,100    44,0 ------------P-    4,60
   89      G. van de Kruk       1928.1274 1-3024064   8/     3    2    15.15.03  912,939    33,0 1-------------    0,10
   90      C. Suijkerbuijk      1976.1278 1-3032967  10/     3    4    15.10.49  912,810    22,0                       
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   91      J. van Oers          1962.0237 0-3023132  10/     8    5    15.11.21  912,340    11,0                       

  Recapitulatie Z.U.F. BRABANT 2000 A31 Dax sectoraal 03-08-2013
  
  VER.   DUI INVL DLN UITS ---POELE 1:4------------------ --1:10- --1:25-  HW SP1 SP2 SP3  S2  S3  S4   A   B   C   D   E  
         VEN               10  20  30  40  50 100 200 500  50 100  50 100  10  10  25  50  50  50  50
  1907    61       12   6                                                  18   9           1   1   1      18              
  1909     8        5   3   1                                               1   1                           1              
  1913    40        7   3                                                                               8   8              
  1924    19        5   1                                                                                                  
  1926    23        8   6   3   3   3   3   3               2   2   2   2   9   5   5   2   1   1      15  15              
  1928    74       21  11  21  10  10   6   6   4           6   6   6   3  32  10   6   7   7   3   2  18  32              
  1948    20        6   5   6   6   6   6   6   2           5   3   4   2  16   4   4   2   2   1   1   4  18              
  1975    42        7   4   2   2   2   2   2               2                                               2              
  1976    46        7   3                                   5   5   5      10               3   3   2      10              
  1983    31        9   6                                                   7                           1   8              
  Tot.   364       87  48  33  21  21  17  17   6          20  16  17   7  93  29  15  11  14   9   6  46 112              
  Aantal prijzen            9   5   5   3   3               2   2   1       1   2   1       1   1   1   1                  
  Restplaats               89                              85  85  85       4  26  41       4   4   4  88                  
  Restbedrag               10  20  30 200 250 600         500 600 850 700 930  40 375 550 700 450 300 4601120              

  Prijsverdeling  A31 Dax sectoraal 03-08-2013
  
  Poule      Gezet  Gewonnen op plaatscijfers:
  01 1:4 10     33   11   14   21   40   41   53   63   74   89 
  02     20     21   14   21   41   53   63 
                        over:    0.20
  03     30     21   14   21   41   53   63 
                        over:    0.30
  04     40     17   21   41   53 
                        over:    2.00
  05     50     17   21   41   53 
                        over:    2.50
  06    100      6      over:    6.00
  09 :10 50     20   21   85 
  10 :10 1,     16   21   85 
  11 :25 50     17   85 
  12 :25 1,      7      over:    7.00
  13 HWH        93    4 
  14 SP 1       29   14   26 
  15 SP 2       15   41 
  16 SP 3       11      over:    5.50
  17 Serie2     14    4 
  18 Serie3      9    4 
  19 Serie4      6    4 
  20 PechPL     46   88 
  21 Resv B    112      over:   11.20

  Seriespel  Z.U.F.    BRABANT 2000 A31 Dax sectoraal 03-08-2013

  Poule  Naam             Spel   PC  Get Snelheid   PC  Get Snelheid   PC  Get Snelheid   PC  Get Snelheid Tot.Snlh Bedrag 
  17 Ser R. Nijssen          1    4    2 1169,333   13    1 1077,318                                       2246,651   7.00
  18 Ser R. Nijssen          1    4    2 1169,333   13    1 1077,318                                       2246,651   4.50
  19 Ser R. Nijssen          1    4    2 1169,333   13    1 1077,318                                       2246,651   3.00

  Reclame's zijn mogelijk op woensdag tussen 19.00 uur & 19.30 uur bij D. Dekkers tel: 0167-560875
 
  
 



  STAND MEERDAAGSE FOND Z.U.F. BRABANT 2000 
  KAMPIOENSCHAP KEIZER 
   PC Lidnummer Naam                 Woonplaats           Totpnt      A24      A25      A27      A28      A31      G31
  
    1 1962.0237 J. van Oers          Roosendaal           9046.3    1400.4    907.2   1781.7   1924.5   1131.9   1900.6
    2 1928.1118 R. Nijssen           Halsteren            7750.4    1572.9    722.9   1103.5   1434.5   1884.6   1032.0
    3 1928.9219 J. & E. van Tilbeurg Lepelstraat          7100.6    1291.2    983.7   1814.7   1067.1    857.1   1086.8
    4 1983.2017 A. Verbiest          Hoogerheide          7020.8    1332.7   1741.9   1839.9    760.1   1346.2       . 
    5 1975.0317 Mevr M van Geel      Nieuw Vossemeer      6984.8    1035.1   1491.0    854.5   1056.7   1362.7   1184.8
    6 1976.1472 J. Ernest            Steenbergen          6954.8     446.3   1222.8   1525.9   1543.3   1434.0    782.5
    7 1907.1495 P.A.R.M. Franken     Lepelstraat          6809.4     778.5    872.3   1370.7   1493.4   1230.7   1063.8
    8 1907.0121 L. Boden             Heerle               6760.0    1348.1    769.7   1211.2   1790.0   1115.4    525.6
    9 1975.0775 C. de Baat           Steenbergen          6557.6     736.4   1076.2   1642.3    993.3   1151.8    957.6
   10 1928.0988 J. Raedts            Lepelstraat          6486.9    1515.8   1483.7   1396.5       .    1022.0   1068.9
                                                                                     
   11 1928.1509 K. Akkermans         Nieuw Vossemeer      6394.1     981.0    587.0    935.4    692.0   1923.1   1275.6
   12 1928.1525 C. Cools Frzn.       Nieuw Vossemeer      6147.4     341.7   1448.4   1090.5    340.1   1472.6   1454.1
   13 1928.1223 J.L.M. van Ekeren    Lepelstraat          6069.7    1424.1      8.1    387.9   1075.6   1483.5   1690.5
   14 1926.1790 J. van de Laan       Bergen op Zoom       5989.5     835.4    921.2   1112.0   1583.3    131.9   1405.7
   15 1928.1312 K. Mieger            Lepelstraat          5961.3    1205.7    589.8   1517.3   1076.7   1434.1    137.7
   16 1984.0656 A. Paassens          Woensdrecht          5939.5     892.4   1228.3   1099.2       .    1252.8   1466.8
   17 1962.0695 C. van Oers          Heerle               5929.3    1970.5    847.8       .    1233.4    714.3   1163.3
   18 1913.9221 Comb Koesveld & van  Dinteloord           5715.7     124.8   1295.4    969.9    950.0   1302.3   1073.3
   19 1928.1274 G. van de Kruk       Steenbergen          5710.3    1496.9    335.2   1448.2   1326.7    873.6    229.7
   20 1928.0821 L. Franken           Lepelstraat          5706.4     829.1   1027.2   1400.9    220.1   1230.7    998.4
                                                                                     
   21 1926.1391 C.J. Elzakkers       Halsteren            5694.1    1091.7   1269.0   1228.5   1033.4       .    1071.5
   22 1976.0256 H. van Caam          Steenbergen          5642.8     816.5    687.5   1620.8   1250.0    862.7    405.3
   23 1907.9154 Comb Heeren-Ribbens  Bergen op Zoom       5635.3        .     587.4    482.8   1567.0   1258.3   1739.8
   24 1907.9138 S. Schoonen & Zn     Bergen op Zoom       5530.9     870.2   1100.6   1293.2   1380.0    774.7    112.2
   25 1983.9317 Comb Meesters        Hoogerheide          5384.0    1476.9   1320.7    607.3   1106.7       .     872.4
   26 1928.1240 J. Vriens            Halsteren            5360.1     791.1       .    1409.6   1889.0       .    1270.4
   27 1907.9073 van Heijst, C. & Zn  Bergen op Zoom       5269.5    1253.2   1043.6     77.6    473.4    725.3   1696.4
   28 1924.0207 J. Deijkers          Heijningen           5253.6    1655.1       .        .    1400.0   1384.7    813.8
   29 1976.1278 C. Suijkerbuijk      Lepelstraat          4805.3    1620.3    755.4    737.1     30.0    346.2   1316.3
   30 1924.0070 J.J. van der Ree     Steenbergen          4760.6     946.2   1127.8       .     840.1    989.0    857.5
                                                                                     
   31 1983.0199 P. Daalmans          Hoogerheide          4708.5      95.0   1918.6       .    1420.1   1274.8       . 
   32 1975.0538 J. de Weert          Steenbergen          4678.7     170.9    660.3   1577.5   1022.5       .    1247.5
   33 1926.0204 P. van Elzakker Pzn. Halsteren            4622.5     370.2    342.4    168.2   1350.0   1054.9   1336.8
   34 1948.0844 J. van Oirschot jr   Putte                4480.5     655.1   1500.0       .     940.1       .    1385.3
   35 1948.0011 J. de Baat           Putte                4318.7    1319.6   1828.8       .        .    1170.3       . 
   36 1924.9052 mevr.Hoogendam en    Fijnaart             4296.4        .    1214.7   1189.7   1170.0    428.6    293.4
   37 1928.0830 K. Geers             Lepelstraat          4191.3        .    1426.7     25.8    820.1   1252.8    665.9
   38 1983.1186 J. Verbraeken        Hoogerheide          4169.2        .    1434.8   1254.3   1480.1       .        . 
   39 1907.0538 V.E. Otto            Bergen op Zoom       4086.4    1215.2    432.0    956.9    663.4       .     818.9
   40 1948.0640 J. van Oirschot      Putte                4044.3        .    1247.3       .    1330.1       .    1466.9
                                                                                     
   41 1909.9194 Comb.Hopmans-Verdonk Bergen op Zoom       3963.0     939.9   1231.1    788.9       .     543.9    459.2
   42 1962.0504 J. van Meer          Wouw                 3866.5     120.3   1069.1    762.9    694.4   1219.8       . 
   43 1913.9361 D. Dekkers en Riet   Steenbergen          3810.0    1177.2    532.6   1435.4       .     664.8       . 
   44 1976.1286 Ger van Tilburg      Lepelstraat          3647.9    1348.1    337.0    724.2       .     494.5    744.1
   45 1924.0126 J. Nieuwkerk         Heijningen           3645.2    1519.1       .    1086.2    200.0    758.3     81.6
   46 1983.9040 Comb. Verresen       Hoogerheide          3611.1     958.8    904.9    556.1       .        .    1191.3
   47 1928.0155 Jac. van Schilt      Lepelstraat          3539.5     968.4    910.4       .      26.7   1005.6    628.4
   48 1976.1529 Bjorn van Peer       Steenbergen          3490.5        .     236.4    698.3   1880.0    675.8       . 
   49 1928.0031 Ant. van Eekelen     Lepelstraat          3398.4     522.2       .        .    1240.1    939.6    696.5
   50 1907.0414 A. Plompen           Bergen op Zoom       3117.7    1114.0    614.1    892.2       .        .     497.4
                                                                                     
   51 1907.0376 C. Mertens           Bergen op Zoom       3029.8     825.9    195.6       .    1220.0       .     788.3
   52 1913.0248 A. Verhoeven         Dinteloord           3019.0     778.5    652.2    991.4       .        .     596.9
   53 1928.0791 J. Severijnen        Lepelstraat          3001.2        .     233.7   1504.3    370.3       .     892.9
   54 1984.0907 B. Martens           Ossendrecht          2971.2     560.1   1087.0       .        .        .    1324.1
   55 1924.0177 M.W.A.M. Reijnders   Heijningen           2958.7    1784.8   1173.9       .        .        .        . 
   56 1926.1587 G. Haisch            Bergen op Zoom       2869.3        .        .        .     986.6       .    1882.7
   57 1928.0384 J. van Schilt Kzn.   Lepelstraat          2744.5    1452.6       .     581.9    710.0       .        . 
   58 1948.1017 A.H. Martens         Putte                2744.2     848.1       .        .     426.7       .    1469.4
   59 1975.0210 Mevr L v/d Wegen     Steenbergen          2713.5    1414.6       .        .        .        .    1298.9
   60 1948.0763 L. Verboven          Putte                2636.1    1943.1    693.0       .        .        .        . 
                                                                                     
   61 1907.0280 J. Schuurbiers       Bergen op Zoom       2590.2     539.5       .     660.9       .    1384.7      5.1
   62 1928.1371 A. Verbogt           Halsteren            2590.0        .    1529.9       .    1060.1       .        . 
   63 1928.9294 E.Poot&Zn            Lepelstraat          2567.0     949.4    130.4       .        .        .    1487.2
   64 1913.1031 A. Hoetelmans        Steenbergen          2495.8        .    1369.6       .      90.0    791.3    244.9
   65 1907.1525 Debby Schoonen       Lepelstraat          2361.3        .    1065.3       .        .        .    1296.0
   66 1976.0221 M. Jansen            Nieuw Vossemeer      2276.1        .    1339.8       .        .        .     936.3
   67 1924.0703 M.J. Hoogendam       Fijnaart             2262.0    1212.0       .        .    1050.0       .        . 
   68 1913.0362 P.M. Baselier        Dinteloord           2240.8        .        .     750.0    930.0    362.7    198.1
   69 1975.0597 R. Heynen            De Heen              2078.3    1072.8   1005.5       .        .        .        . 
   70 1928.0431 L. Somers            Lepelstraat          1981.9     588.6       .        .    1393.3       .        . 
                                                                                     
   71 1909.9216 Comb K. & A. de Rooy Bergen op Zoom       1967.6        .     635.9       .        .        .    1331.7
   72 1913.1073 Jacqueline Helmons   Kruisland            1923.7     465.2    117.8       .        .    1340.7       . 
   73 1975.0333 M. van Meer          Steenbergen          1892.8      50.6   1402.2       .     440.0       .        . 
   74 1907.0554 K. Otto              Bergen op Zoom       1873.5    1071.7       .     801.8       .        .        . 
   75 1948.0275 B. de Baat           Putte                1794.9        .     897.9    116.4       .        .     780.6
   76 1983.0849 Rogier Geerdink      Hoogerheide          1759.3     389.3   1125.0       .        .        .     245.0
   77 1983.9368 Comb. Cloots         Woensdrecht          1714.6        .    1714.6       .        .        .        . 
   78 1926.1471 J.C. Nuijten         Halsteren            1643.2    1300.7    342.5       .        .        .        . 
   79 1913.0551 C. van Loenhout      Steenbergen          1641.1      38.0   1443.0       .     160.1       .        . 
   80 1975.0911 P. IJzermans         Steenbergen          1589.8     313.4       .        .      80.0       .    1196.4
 



  STAND MEERDAAGSE FOND DUIFKAMP. Z.U.F. BRABANT 2000 
  Plc Lidnummer Naam                 Woonplaats             Ringnr     Pr   Punten

    1 1928.1312 K. Mieger            Lepelstraat            9-1294252   3   2693.9
    2 1948.0844 J. van Oirschot jr   Putte                  1-3027963   3   2550.2
    3 1907.9154 Comb Heeren-Ribbens  Bergen op Zoom         9-1278856   3   2450.7
    4 1928.1509 K. Akkermans         Nieuw Vossemeer        8-1788609   3   2351.3
    5 1928.1118 R. Nijssen           Halsteren              1-3023840   3   2297.8
    6 1928.1118 R. Nijssen           Halsteren              9-3952886   3   2139.7
    7 1913.9361 D. Dekkers en Riet   Steenbergen            1-3022118   3   2139.4
    8 1907.0121 L. Boden             Heerle                 0-3013250   3   2037.8
    9 1928.0821 L. Franken           Lepelstraat            1-1839307   3   1946.7
   10 1983.1186 J. Verbraeken        Hoogerheide            1-3034836   2   1943.2
                                                                                     
   11 1962.0237 J. van Oers          Roosendaal             0-3023089   2   1912.1
   12 1928.1525 C. Cools Frzn.       Nieuw Vossemeer        1-3025536   2   1909.6
   13 1913.9221 Comb Koesveld & van  Dinteloord             1-1830540   3   1909.3
   14 1962.0237 J. van Oers          Roosendaal             1-3039392   3   1907.0
   15 1962.0237 J. van Oers          Roosendaal             9-3924035   2   1894.1
   16 1975.0317 Mevr M van Geel      Nieuw Vossemeer        1-3052108   3   1876.0
   17 1924.0207 J. Deijkers          Heijningen             0-1784912   2   1859.8
   18 1928.1525 C. Cools Frzn.       Nieuw Vossemeer        1-3025531   2   1800.0
   19 1983.2017 A. Verbiest          Hoogerheide            9-3955749   2   1782.1
   20 1928.9219 J. & E. van Tilbeurg Lepelstraat            9-3956121   2   1722.9
 



  STAND GENERAAL MARATHON Z.U.F. BRABANT 2000 
  KAMPIOENSCHAP KEIZER 
   PC Naam                 Woonplaats           Totpnt      A2
  
    1 J.L.M. van Ekeren    Lepelstraat         12608.8 
    2 C. Cools Frzn.       Nieuw Vossemeer     11671.5 
    3 van Heijst, C. & Zn  Bergen op Zoom      11484.9 
    4 A. Paassens          Woensdrecht         11306.0 
    5 R. Nijssen           Halsteren           11177.7 
    6 J. Verbraeken        Hoogerheide         10242.0 
    7 L. Boden             Heerle               9684.0 
    8 Ant. van Eekelen     Lepelstraat          9084.8 
    9 J. van Oers          Roosendaal           9046.3 
   10 J. van Oirschot      Putte                8544.4 
                                                                                     
   11 S. Schoonen & Zn     Bergen op Zoom       8322.7 
   12 J. Vriens            Halsteren            8163.1 
   13 K. Geers             Lepelstraat          8157.0 
   14 V.E. Otto            Bergen op Zoom       8025.0 
   15 C.J. Elzakkers       Halsteren            7975.2 
   16 Jac Prop             Hoogerheide          7722.3 
   17 Comb Meesters        Hoogerheide          7578.6 
   18 D. Dekkers en Riet   Steenbergen          7533.5 
   19 J. van Oirschot jr   Putte                7496.4 
   20 Mevr M van Geel      Nieuw Vossemeer      7400.2 
                                                                                     
   21 P. van Genegen       Putte                7335.0 
   22 G. Haisch            Bergen op Zoom       7238.5 
   23 Comb. Verresen       Hoogerheide          7237.5 
   24 C. Suijkerbuijk      Lepelstraat          7122.5 
   25 J. & E. van Tilbeurg Lepelstraat          7100.6 
   26 A. Verbiest          Hoogerheide          7020.8 
   27 J. Ernest            Steenbergen          6954.8 
   28 K. Mieger            Lepelstraat          6938.7 
   29 Comb K. & A. de Rooy Bergen op Zoom       6888.4 
   30 Comb.Vriens          Ossendrecht          6841.8 
                                                                                     
   31 P.A.R.M. Franken     Lepelstraat          6809.4 
   32 Comb Huijgens        Ossendrecht          6737.5 
   33 Jac. van Schilt      Lepelstraat          6640.1 
   34 J. van Treyen        Heerle               6576.8 
   35 C. de Baat           Steenbergen          6557.6 
   36 G. van de Kruk       Steenbergen          6510.2 
   37 J. Raedts            Lepelstraat          6486.9 
   38 J. Hendrikx          Halsteren            6462.1 
   39 K. Akkermans         Nieuw Vossemeer      6394.1 
   40 Jac. Prop            Ossendrecht          6296.2 
                                                                                     
   41 Gebr Bril            Ossendrecht          6262.9 
   42 P. van Tillo         Lepelstraat          6193.5 
   43 Fr. de Nijs & Zn.    Hoogerheide          6191.6 
   44 J. van Schilt Kzn.   Lepelstraat          6171.6 
   45 J. van de Laan       Bergen op Zoom       6130.2 
   46 Fr. Hendrikx         Halsteren            6120.6 
   47 L. Franken           Lepelstraat          5959.6 
   48 C. van Oers          Heerle               5929.3 
   49 Fr. de Brie          Woensdrecht          5926.4 
   50 Xander van Peer      Steenbergen          5911.0 
                                                                                     
   51 Comb de Dooij        Ossendrecht          5813.9 
   52 J.R. van Genegen     Putte                5767.5 
   53 P. de Jong Gzn       De Heen              5748.0 
   54 Comb Koesveld & van  Dinteloord           5715.7 
   55 P. Bals              Wouw                 5709.7 
   56 Gebr. Clarijs        Ossendrecht          5670.9 
   57 H. van Caam          Steenbergen          5642.8 
   58 Comb Heeren-Ribbens  Bergen op Zoom       5635.3 
   59 J. Deijkers          Heijningen           5539.4 
   60 A. Verhoeven         Dinteloord           5507.8 
                                                                                     
   61 M.W.A.M. Reijnders   Heijningen           5490.5 
   62 E.Poot&Zn            Lepelstraat          5356.7 
   63 A. van Loon          Halsteren            5289.2 
   64 R.Mangelaars & Zn    Kruisland            5287.7 
   65 J. de Baat           Putte                5189.8 
   66 R. de Weert          Hoogerheide          5176.8 
   67 J.J. van der Ree     Steenbergen          5164.4 
   68 Comb. Cloots         Woensdrecht          5118.2 
   69 J. van Loon          Kruisland            5017.0 
   70 J. van Meer          Wouw                 4992.9 
                                                                                     
   71 L.P. Voormeulen      Bergen op Zoom       4990.9 
   72 Debby Schoonen       Lepelstraat          4981.7 
   73 Adr. Dingemans       Hoogerheide          4948.3 
   74 A. Mangelaars        Halsteren            4936.6 
   75 J. van Gastel        Kruisland            4912.9 
   76 P. Daalmans          Hoogerheide          4865.7 
   77 J. Geilings          Hoogerheide          4861.7 
   78 A. van der Heijden   Steenbergen          4743.6 
   79 J. de Weert          Steenbergen          4678.7 
   80 B. Martens           Ossendrecht          4675.9 
 



  STAND GENERAAL FOND MARATHON DUIFKAMP. Z.U.F. BRABANT 2000 
  Plc Naam                 Woonplaats             Ringnr     Pr   Punten

    1 P. van Genegen       Putte                  1-1849590   4   3647.0
    2 J. van Treyen        Heerle                 0-1772811   4   3438.1
    3 Jac Prop             Hoogerheide            1-1870799   4   3356.9
    4 J.L.M. van Ekeren    Lepelstraat            2-3219402   4   3342.0
    5 J. van Gastel        Kruisland              1-1865121   4   3238.0
    6 van Heijst, C. & Zn  Bergen op Zoom         1-3054327   4   3105.0
    7 Fr. de Brie          Woensdrecht            1-1873260   4   3042.2
    8 Jac Prop             Hoogerheide            1-1871182   4   2901.3
    9 Fr. Hendrikx         Halsteren              1-1837721   4   2899.3
   10 Gebr. Clarijs        Ossendrecht            1-1846855   4   2846.1
                                                                                     
   11 A. van Loon          Halsteren              9-1268509   4   2835.1
   12 Jac. Prop            Ossendrecht            9-1302306   3   2833.8
   13 Fr. Hendrikx         Halsteren              1-1837732   4   2801.1
   14 A. Paassens          Woensdrecht            1-1871895   4   2769.2
   15 Comb.Vriens          Ossendrecht            0-1795338   3   2744.9
   16 J. Verbraeken        Hoogerheide            1-3034781   3   2741.4
   17 Comb.Vriens          Ossendrecht            1-4187196   4   2720.3
   18 K. Mieger            Lepelstraat            9-1294252   3   2693.9
   19 Comb K. & A. de Rooy Bergen op Zoom         0-3013701   4   2678.9
   20 Comb K. & A. de Rooy Bergen op Zoom         9-1281109   3   2678.8
 



  STAND FRANS GOOSSENS TROFEE Z.U.F. BRABANT 2000 
  KAMPIOENSCHAP KEIZER 
   PC Lidnummer Naam                 Woonplaats           Totpnt      A24      A27      A31
  
    1 1928.1118 R. Nijssen           Halsteren            4561.0    1572.9   1103.5   1884.6
    2 1983.2017 A. Verbiest          Hoogerheide          4518.8    1332.7   1839.9   1346.2
    3 1962.0237 J. van Oers          Roosendaal           4314.0    1400.4   1781.7   1131.9
    4 1928.1312 K. Mieger            Lepelstraat          4157.1    1205.7   1517.3   1434.1
    5 1928.9219 J. & E. van Tilbeurg Lepelstraat          3963.0    1291.2   1814.7    857.1
    6 1928.0988 J. Raedts            Lepelstraat          3934.3    1515.8   1396.5   1022.0
    7 1928.1509 K. Akkermans         Nieuw Vossemeer      3839.5     981.0    935.4   1923.1
    8 1928.1274 G. van de Kruk       Steenbergen          3818.7    1496.9   1448.2    873.6
    9 1907.0121 L. Boden             Heerle               3674.7    1348.1   1211.2   1115.4
   10 1975.0775 C. de Baat           Steenbergen          3530.5     736.4   1642.3   1151.8
                                                                                     
   11 1928.0821 L. Franken           Lepelstraat          3460.7     829.1   1400.9   1230.7
   12 1976.1472 J. Ernest            Steenbergen          3406.2     446.3   1525.9   1434.0
   13 1907.1495 P.A.R.M. Franken     Lepelstraat          3379.9     778.5   1370.7   1230.7
   14 1924.0126 J. Nieuwkerk         Heijningen           3363.6    1519.1   1086.2    758.3
   15 1976.0256 H. van Caam          Steenbergen          3300.0     816.5   1620.8    862.7
   16 1928.1223 J.L.M. van Ekeren    Lepelstraat          3295.5    1424.1    387.9   1483.5
   17 1913.9361 D. Dekkers en Riet   Steenbergen          3277.4    1177.2   1435.4    664.8
   18 1975.0317 Mevr M van Geel      Nieuw Vossemeer      3252.3    1035.1    854.5   1362.7
   19 1984.0656 A. Paassens          Woensdrecht          3244.4     892.4   1099.2   1252.8
   20 1924.0207 J. Deijkers          Heijningen           3039.8    1655.1       .    1384.7
                                                                                     
   21 1907.9138 S. Schoonen & Zn     Bergen op Zoom       2938.1     870.2   1293.2    774.7
   22 1928.1525 C. Cools Frzn.       Nieuw Vossemeer      2904.8     341.7   1090.5   1472.6
   23 1976.1278 C. Suijkerbuijk      Lepelstraat          2703.6    1620.3    737.1    346.2
   24 1962.0695 C. van Oers          Heerle               2684.8    1970.5       .     714.3
   25 1907.0280 J. Schuurbiers       Bergen op Zoom       2585.1     539.5    660.9   1384.7
   26 1976.1286 Ger van Tilburg      Lepelstraat          2566.8    1348.1    724.2    494.5
   27 1948.0011 J. de Baat           Putte                2489.9    1319.6       .    1170.3
   28 1913.9221 Comb Koesveld & van  Dinteloord           2397.0     124.8    969.9   1302.3
   29 1926.1391 C.J. Elzakkers       Halsteren            2320.2    1091.7   1228.5       . 
   30 1909.9194 Comb.Hopmans-Verdonk Bergen op Zoom       2272.7     939.9    788.9    543.9
                                                                                     
   31 1928.1240 J. Vriens            Halsteren            2200.7     791.1   1409.6       . 
   32 1907.0538 V.E. Otto            Bergen op Zoom       2172.1    1215.2    956.9       . 
   33 1962.0504 J. van Meer          Wouw                 2103.0     120.3    762.9   1219.8
   34 1983.9317 Comb Meesters        Hoogerheide          2084.2    1476.9    607.3       . 
   35 1926.1790 J. van de Laan       Bergen op Zoom       2079.3     835.4   1112.0    131.9
   36 1907.9073 van Heijst, C. & Zn  Bergen op Zoom       2056.1    1253.2     77.6    725.3
   37 1928.0384 J. van Schilt Kzn.   Lepelstraat          2034.5    1452.6    581.9       . 
   38 1907.0414 A. Plompen           Bergen op Zoom       2006.2    1114.0    892.2       . 
   39 1928.0155 Jac. van Schilt      Lepelstraat          1974.0     968.4       .    1005.6
   40 1948.0763 L. Verboven          Putte                1943.1    1943.1       .        . 
                                                                                     
   41 1924.0070 J.J. van der Ree     Steenbergen          1935.2     946.2       .     989.0
   42 1907.0554 K. Otto              Bergen op Zoom       1873.5    1071.7    801.8       . 
   43 1913.1073 Jacqueline Helmons   Kruisland            1805.9     465.2       .    1340.7
   44 1924.0177 M.W.A.M. Reijnders   Heijningen           1784.8    1784.8       .        . 
   45 1913.0248 A. Verhoeven         Dinteloord           1769.9     778.5    991.4       . 
   46 1975.0538 J. de Weert          Steenbergen          1748.4     170.9   1577.5       . 
   47 1907.9154 Comb Heeren-Ribbens  Bergen op Zoom       1741.1        .     482.8   1258.3
   48 1924.9052 mevr.Hoogendam en    Fijnaart             1618.3        .    1189.7    428.6
   49 1926.0204 P. van Elzakker Pzn. Halsteren            1593.3     370.2    168.2   1054.9
   50 1983.9040 Comb. Verresen       Hoogerheide          1514.9     958.8    556.1       . 
                                                                                     
   51 1928.0791 J. Severijnen        Lepelstraat          1504.3        .    1504.3       . 
   52 1928.0031 Ant. van Eekelen     Lepelstraat          1461.8     522.2       .     939.6
   53 1909.0420 A. Goossens          Bergen op Zoom       1433.6    1433.6       .        . 
   54 1975.0210 Mevr L v/d Wegen     Steenbergen          1414.6    1414.6       .        . 
   55 1976.1529 Bjorn van Peer       Steenbergen          1374.1        .     698.3    675.8
   56 1983.0199 P. Daalmans          Hoogerheide          1369.8      95.0       .    1274.8
   57 1926.1471 J.C. Nuijten         Halsteren            1300.7    1300.7       .        . 
   58 1928.0830 K. Geers             Lepelstraat          1278.6        .      25.8   1252.8
   59 1983.1186 J. Verbraeken        Hoogerheide          1254.3        .    1254.3       . 
   60 1924.0703 M.J. Hoogendam       Fijnaart             1212.0    1212.0       .        . 
                                                                                     
   61 1913.0362 P.M. Baselier        Dinteloord           1112.7        .     750.0    362.7
   62 1975.0597 R. Heynen            De Heen              1072.8    1072.8       .        . 
   63 1926.0344 B. Hagenaars         Halsteren            1068.9     797.4    271.5       . 
   64 1928.1291 A.Lijten             Lepelstraat          1034.9    1034.9       .        . 
   65 1928.0368 P. van Tillo         Lepelstraat          1025.3    1025.3       .        . 
   66 1984.9042 Comb Heeren-Adriaans Hoogerheide           977.9     977.9       .        . 
   67 1928.9294 E.Poot&Zn            Lepelstraat           949.4     949.4       .        . 
   68 1975.0341 P. de Jong Gzn       De Heen               908.3     908.3       .        . 
   69 1983.1941 J.H.C. van Opdorp    Hoogerheide           902.0     902.0       .        . 
   70 1983.0091 J. Smits             Hoogerheide           873.5     873.5       .        . 
                                                                                     
   71 1948.1017 A.H. Martens         Putte                 848.1     848.1       .        . 
   72 1907.0376 C. Mertens           Bergen op Zoom        825.9     825.9       .        . 
   73 1913.1031 A. Hoetelmans        Steenbergen           791.3        .        .     791.3
   74 1928.0333 J.van Merode         Bergen op Zoom        763.6      22.2    741.4       . 
   75 1983.1968 T. Buijzen           Hoogerheide           659.6        .     659.6       . 
   76 1948.0844 J. van Oirschot jr   Putte                 655.1     655.1       .        . 
   77 1928.0431 L. Somers            Lepelstraat           588.6     588.6       .        . 
   78 1984.0907 B. Martens           Ossendrecht           560.1     560.1       .        . 
   79 1909.0331 P. Hellemons         Bergen op Zoom        543.2        .     543.2       . 
   80 1976.0248 P. Baks              Steenbergen           521.6        .     521.6       . 
 



  STAND FRANS GOOSSENS TROFEE DUIFKAMP. Z.U.F. BRABANT 2000 
  Plc Naam                 Woonplaats             Ringnr     Pr   Punten

    1 K. Mieger            Lepelstraat            9-1294252   3   2693.9
    2 K. Akkermans         Nieuw Vossemeer        8-1788609   3   2351.3
    3 R. Nijssen           Halsteren              1-3023840   3   2297.8
    4 R. Nijssen           Halsteren              9-3952886   3   2139.7
    5 D. Dekkers en Riet   Steenbergen            1-3022118   3   2139.4
    6 L. Boden             Heerle                 0-3013250   3   2037.8
    7 L. Franken           Lepelstraat            1-1839307   3   1946.7
    8 J. van Oers          Roosendaal             1-3039392   3   1907.0
    9 J. Deijkers          Heijningen             0-1784912   2   1859.8
   10 C. Cools Frzn.       Nieuw Vossemeer        1-3025531   2   1800.0
                                                                                     
   11 A. Verbiest          Hoogerheide            9-3955749   2   1782.1
   12 J. & E. van Tilbeurg Lepelstraat            9-3956121   2   1722.9
   13 J. Raedts            Lepelstraat            8-1647073   2   1715.8
   14 C. de Baat           Steenbergen            9-1321039   2   1618.8
   15 H. van Caam          Steenbergen            0-1814972   3   1612.5
   16 J. de Baat           Putte                  0-1798784   2   1609.3
   17 Mevr M van Geel      Nieuw Vossemeer        1-3052072   3   1569.6
   18 A. Paassens          Woensdrecht            7-1960835   2   1568.0
   19 Comb Koesveld & van  Dinteloord             0-1669954   3   1559.4
   20 A. Verbiest          Hoogerheide            0-3038841   2   1517.9
 


